HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Barrow on behalf of the Legislative Bureau to Engrossed House Bill No. 1262 by Representative Ivey

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 5, line 12, following "experiencing" change "a coerced abortion" to "coercion to
- 3 <u>obtain an abortion</u>"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 5 On page 6, line 7, following "<u>trafficking</u>" insert "<u>or a victim of trafficking of children for</u>
- 6 sexual purposes"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 6, line 11, following "of" and before "trafficking" delete "human"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 6, line 16, following "and" and before "who" change "girls" to "minor females"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 6, line 19, following "and" and before "seeking" change "girls" to "minor females"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 8, line 26, following "woman" insert "or minor female"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 9, line 11, following "woman" insert "or minor female"